



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/16/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 12-0S7504

06/06/2024

Project ID: 1221000034

ORANGE COUNTY IN DANA POINT AT DOHENY PARK ROAD
UNDERCROSSING

Contract Code: B

Location: 12-ORA-1-R0.8

Number of Items: 62

Modify traffic signal, lighting, curb ramps, sidewalk and pave HMA.

DBE - 22.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P001(697)E

Proposals Issued: 12 **Total Number of Working Days:** 150 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$241,565.50

Number of Bidders: 6 **Engineers Est:** \$2,853,734.50 **% Over/Under Est:** 8.46%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|----------|----------------|--------------|--|---|
| 1 | \$3,095,300.00 | VC0000008361 | BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2900 BRISTOL STREET D204 COSTA MESA CA 92626 | CSLB# 00720483 Phone (951) 674-7352 CC PREF CLAIMED |
| 2 | \$3,095,906.00 | VC0000021572 | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 EAST SIXTH STREET CORONA CA 92879 | CSLB# 00267073 Phone (951) 736-7600 CC PREF CLAIMED |
| 3 | \$3,237,411.00 | VC1200001415 | YAKAR 689 EAST SAN BERNARDINO RD COVINA CA 91723 | CSLB# 00909978 Phone (909) 599-1612 CC PREF CLAIMED |
| 4 | \$3,388,189.00 | VC0000100785 | COMET ELECTRIC, INC. 21625 PRAIRIE STREET CHATSWORTH CA 91311 | CSLB# 00681827 Phone (818) 340-0965 Fax (818) 340-4033 CC PREF CLAIMED |

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount | Bidder Id | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) | Preference |
|----------|----------------|------------------------------|---|---|
| 5 | \$3,420,000.00 | VC2200003323 | DOJA INC 5050 MISSION BLVD ONTARIO CA 92761 | CSLB# 597764 Phone (909) 628-1999 CC PREF CLAIMED |
| | \$3,049,025.80 | VC1700000908 | ALFARO COMMUNICATIONS CONSTRUCTION, 15614 S. ATLANTIC AVENUE COMPTON CA 90221 | CSLB# 00912727 Phone (310) 669-8949 CC PREF CLAIMED |
| | | 03 - Late DBE/DVBE Submittal | | |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| 0001 | 070030 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN | LS | LUMP SUM | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 |
| 0002 | 090100 | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) | WDAY | 150.0 | 800.00 | 120,000.00 |
| 0003 | 090200 | DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING | EA | 1.0 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0004 | 090207 | HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS | HR | 10.0 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0005 | 120090 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS | LS | LUMP SUM | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 |
| 0006 | 120100 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM | LS | LUMP SUM | 314,134.00 | 314,134.00 |
| 0007 | 120116 | TYPE II BARRICADE | EA | 31.0 | 50.00 | 1,550.00 |
| 0008 | 120120 | TYPE III BARRICADE | EA | 21.0 | 130.00 | 2,730.00 |
| 0009 | 120207 | PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM | DAY | 150.0 | 80.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0010 | 124000 | TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE | LS | LUMP SUM | 8,500.00 | 8,500.00 |
| 0011 | 128652 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) | LS | LUMP SUM | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0012 | 129152 | TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM | EA | 1.0 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0013 | 130100 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT | LS | LUMP SUM | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 |
| 0014 | 130201 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM | LS | LUMP SUM | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 0015 | 130620 | TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION | EA | 5.0 | 260.00 | 1,300.00 |
| 0016 | 130900 | TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT | LS | LUMP SUM | 17,500.00 | 17,500.00 |
| 0017 | 141120 | TREATED WOOD WASTE | LB | 4,470.0 | 2.00 | 8,940.00 |
| 0018 | 153121 | REMOVE CONCRETE (CY) | CY | 460.0 | 340.00 | 156,400.00 |
| 0019 | 190101 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | CY | 600.0 | 145.00 | 87,000.00 |
| 0020 | 208425 | 1 1/2" BACKFLOW PREVENTER ASSEMBLY | EA | 1.0 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 |
| 0021 | F 208690 | PVC PIPE CONDUIT (SLEEVE) | LF | 130.0 | 105.00 | 13,650.00 |
| 0022 | 208818 | 6" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT | LF | 35.0 | 700.00 | 24,500.00 |
| 0023 | 210110 | IMPORTED TOPSOIL (CY) | CY | 130.0 | 310.00 | 40,300.00 |
| 0024 | 250201 | CLASS 2 AGGREGATE SUBBASE | CY | 350.0 | 185.00 | 64,750.00 |
| 0025 | 390132 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) | TON | 1,060.0 | 170.00 | 180,200.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|--|-----------------|--------------------|----------|------------|
| 0026 | 397005 | TACK COAT | TON | 8.0 | 1,225.00 | 9,800.00 |
| 0027 | 398000 | REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY) | CY | 79.0 | 480.00 | 37,920.00 |
| 0028 | 398200 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | SQYD | 6,500.0 | 6.75 | 43,875.00 |
| 0029 | F 510094 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET | CY | 9.0 | 2,330.00 | 20,970.00 |
| 0030 | 650014 | 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE | LF | 27.0 | 465.00 | 12,555.00 |
| 0031 | 700617 | DRAINAGE INLET MARKER | EA | 1.0 | 365.00 | 365.00 |
| 0032 | 707217 | 36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE | LF | 1.0 | 3,150.00 | 3,150.00 |
| 0033 | 710136 | REMOVE PIPE (LF) | LF | 40.0 | 260.00 | 10,400.00 |
| 0034 | 710150 | REMOVE INLET | EA | 2.0 | 8,000.00 | 16,000.00 |
| 0035 | 710262 | CAP INLET | EA | 1.0 | 5,250.00 | 5,250.00 |
| 0036 | 730070 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | SQFT | 150.0 | 36.00 | 5,400.00 |
| 0037 | 731502 | MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION) | CY | 310.0 | 925.00 | 286,750.00 |
| 0038 | 733000 | PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS | EA | 10.0 | 2,625.00 | 26,250.00 |
| 0039 | F 750001 | MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL | LB | 870.0 | 4.20 | 3,654.00 |
| 0040 | 810120 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER | EA | 22.0 | 9.50 | 209.00 |
| 0041 | 810230 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) | EA | 240.0 | 8.75 | 2,100.00 |
| 0042 | 820250 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN | EA | 35.0 | 180.00 | 6,300.00 |
| 0043 | 820300 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) | EA | 9.0 | 130.00 | 1,170.00 |
| 0044 | 820750 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 290.0 | 23.00 | 6,670.00 |
| 0045 | 820760 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED) | SQFT | 170.0 | 17.00 | 2,890.00 |
| 0046 | 820780 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) | SQFT | 9.0 | 50.00 | 450.00 |
| 0047 | 820790 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) | SQFT | 230.0 | 26.00 | 5,980.00 |
| 0048 | 820840 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST | EA | 28.0 | 445.00 | 12,460.00 |
| 0049 | 820850 | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST | EA | 12.0 | 785.00 | 9,420.00 |
| 0050 | 840516 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | SQFT | 980.0 | 7.00 | 6,860.00 |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid | Amount |
|----------|-----------|---|-----------------|--------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| 0051 | 840621 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7) | LF | 120.0 | 2.60 | 312.00 |
| 0052 | 840656 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) | LF | 6,210.0 | 0.70 | 4,347.00 |
| 0053 | 840666 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) | SQFT | 1,930.0 | 4.30 | 8,299.00 |
| 0054 | 846007 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 1,290.0 | 1.60 | 2,064.00 |
| 0055 | 846009 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) | LF | 410.0 | 3.80 | 1,558.00 |
| 0056 | 846030 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE | LF | 780.0 | 4.70 | 3,666.00 |
| 0057 | 846035 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING | SQFT | 430.0 | 6.40 | 2,752.00 |
| 0058 | 872131 | MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 260,000.00 | 260,000.00 |
| 0059 | 872133 | MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 675,000.00 | 675,000.00 |
| 0060 | 872143 | REMOVING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS | LS | LUMP SUM | 31,000.00 | 31,000.00 |
| 0061 | 995100 | WATER METER CHARGES | LS | LUMP SUM | 110,000.00 | 110,000.00 |
| 0062 | 999990 | MOBILIZATION | LS | LUMP SUM | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 |
| | | | | | Bid Amount: | \$3,095,300.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | | Fifth | |
|------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0001 | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 4,200.00 | 4,200.00 | 9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 0002 | 1,380.00 | 207,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 150,000.00 | 500.00 | 75,000.00 | 1,500.00 | 225,000.00 |
| 0003 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0004 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 | 200.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0005 | 14,905.00 | 14,905.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 38,000.00 | 38,000.00 | 12,891.60 | 12,891.60 |
| 0006 | 484,000.00 | 484,000.00 | 432,000.00 | 432,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 300,000.00 | 102,394.90 | 102,394.90 |
| 0007 | 55.00 | 1,705.00 | 120.00 | 3,720.00 | 60.00 | 1,860.00 | 176.00 | 5,456.00 |
| 0008 | 193.00 | 4,053.00 | 176.00 | 3,696.00 | 210.00 | 4,410.00 | 310.00 | 6,510.00 |
| 0009 | 39.00 | 5,850.00 | 120.00 | 18,000.00 | 50.00 | 7,500.00 | 380.00 | 57,000.00 |
| 0010 | 18,300.00 | 18,300.00 | 45,000.00 | 45,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0011 | 11,427.00 | 11,427.00 | 24,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 27,000.00 | 27,000.00 |
| 0012 | 1,214.00 | 1,214.00 | 6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 35,000.00 | 8,400.00 | 8,400.00 |
| 0013 | 9,739.00 | 9,739.00 | 15,000.00 | 15,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0014 | 2,208.00 | 2,208.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,200.00 | 5,200.00 | 3,200.00 | 3,200.00 |
| 0015 | 1,285.00 | 6,425.00 | 250.00 | 1,250.00 | 1,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 800.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 0016 | 5,300.00 | 5,300.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0017 | 2.00 | 8,940.00 | 2.00 | 8,940.00 | 3.00 | 13,410.00 | 1.50 | 6,705.00 |
| 0018 | 270.00 | 124,200.00 | 315.00 | 144,900.00 | 350.00 | 161,000.00 | 550.00 | 253,000.00 |
| 0019 | 214.00 | 128,400.00 | 195.00 | 117,000.00 | 350.00 | 210,000.00 | 600.00 | 360,000.00 |
| 0020 | 10,600.00 | 10,600.00 | 5,200.00 | 5,200.00 | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 8,800.00 | 8,800.00 |
| 0021 | 138.00 | 17,940.00 | 130.00 | 16,900.00 | 110.00 | 14,300.00 | 110.00 | 14,300.00 |
| 0022 | 176.00 | 6,160.00 | 400.00 | 14,000.00 | 680.00 | 23,800.00 | 400.00 | 14,000.00 |
| 0023 | 97.00 | 12,610.00 | 155.00 | 20,150.00 | 194.00 | 25,220.00 | 80.00 | 10,400.00 |
| 0024 | 171.00 | 59,850.00 | 135.00 | 47,250.00 | 69.00 | 24,150.00 | 130.00 | 45,500.00 |
| 0025 | 162.00 | 171,720.00 | 253.00 | 268,180.00 | 325.00 | 344,500.00 | 249.60 | 264,576.00 |
| 0026 | 1,212.00 | 9,696.00 | 500.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 32,000.00 | 200.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 0027 | 323.00 | 25,517.00 | 320.00 | 25,280.00 | 1,200.00 | 94,800.00 | 220.00 | 17,380.00 |
| 0028 | 6.54 | 42,510.00 | 5.00 | 32,500.00 | 19.00 | 123,500.00 | 4.00 | 26,000.00 |
| 0029 | 4,100.00 | 36,900.00 | 2,450.00 | 22,050.00 | 2,500.00 | 22,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 22,500.00 |
| 0030 | 645.00 | 17,415.00 | 320.00 | 8,640.00 | 975.00 | 26,325.00 | 350.00 | 9,450.00 |
| 0031 | 2,208.00 | 2,208.00 | 200.00 | 200.00 | 5,500.00 | 5,500.00 | 400.00 | 400.00 |
| 0032 | 2,208.00 | 2,208.00 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 18,000.00 | 2,200.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 0033 | 293.00 | 11,720.00 | 120.00 | 4,800.00 | 400.00 | 16,000.00 | 220.00 | 8,800.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item | Second | | Third | | Fourth | | Fifth | |
|--------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
| | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount | Bid | Amount |
| 0034 | 3,864.00 | 7,728.00 | 2,500.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,200.00 | 10,400.00 | 2,200.00 | 4,400.00 |
| 0035 | 5,410.00 | 5,410.00 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 | 2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 0036 | 94.00 | 14,100.00 | 75.00 | 11,250.00 | 110.00 | 16,500.00 | 55.00 | 8,250.00 |
| 0037 | 867.00 | 268,770.00 | 1,380.00 | 427,800.00 | 760.00 | 235,600.00 | 1,350.00 | 418,500.00 |
| 0038 | 2,263.00 | 22,630.00 | 2,500.00 | 25,000.00 | 2,300.00 | 23,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 12,000.00 |
| 0039 | 4.00 | 3,480.00 | 10.00 | 8,700.00 | 75.00 | 65,250.00 | 11.80 | 10,266.00 |
| 0040 | 7.00 | 154.00 | 10.00 | 220.00 | 4.00 | 88.00 | 9.00 | 198.00 |
| 0041 | 7.20 | 1,728.00 | 12.00 | 2,880.00 | 18.00 | 4,320.00 | 9.00 | 2,160.00 |
| 0042 | 298.00 | 10,430.00 | 195.00 | 6,825.00 | 150.00 | 5,250.00 | 350.00 | 12,250.00 |
| 0043 | 298.00 | 2,682.00 | 125.00 | 1,125.00 | 200.00 | 1,800.00 | 180.00 | 1,620.00 |
| 0044 | 26.00 | 7,540.00 | 14.00 | 4,060.00 | 40.00 | 11,600.00 | 23.00 | 6,670.00 |
| 0045 | 28.00 | 4,760.00 | 15.00 | 2,550.00 | 33.00 | 5,610.00 | 25.00 | 4,250.00 |
| 0046 | 29.00 | 261.00 | 30.00 | 270.00 | 74.00 | 666.00 | 42.00 | 378.00 |
| 0047 | 30.00 | 6,900.00 | 30.00 | 6,900.00 | 45.00 | 10,350.00 | 44.00 | 10,120.00 |
| 0048 | 932.00 | 26,096.00 | 480.00 | 13,440.00 | 1,600.00 | 44,800.00 | 800.00 | 22,400.00 |
| 0049 | 1,369.00 | 16,428.00 | 950.00 | 11,400.00 | 2,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 1,200.00 | 14,400.00 |
| 0050 | 5.50 | 5,390.00 | 9.00 | 8,820.00 | 13.00 | 12,740.00 | 7.00 | 6,860.00 |
| 0051 | 2.00 | 240.00 | 4.00 | 480.00 | 3.00 | 360.00 | 2.80 | 336.00 |
| 0052 | 0.60 | 3,726.00 | 2.00 | 12,420.00 | 3.00 | 18,630.00 | 1.00 | 6,210.00 |
| 0053 | 3.00 | 5,790.00 | 6.00 | 11,580.00 | 7.00 | 13,510.00 | 3.00 | 5,790.00 |
| 0054 | 3.00 | 3,870.00 | 4.50 | 5,805.00 | 6.00 | 7,740.00 | 3.00 | 3,870.00 |
| 0055 | 3.20 | 1,312.00 | 5.00 | 2,050.00 | 7.00 | 2,870.00 | 3.50 | 1,435.00 |
| 0056 | 4.00 | 3,120.00 | 6.00 | 4,680.00 | 3.00 | 2,340.00 | 4.50 | 3,510.00 |
| 0057 | 4.70 | 2,021.00 | 10.00 | 4,300.00 | 4.00 | 1,720.00 | 6.25 | 2,687.50 |
| 0058 | 273,820.00 | 273,820.00 | 287,000.00 | 287,000.00 | 282,652.00 | 282,652.00 | 346,128.00 | 346,128.00 |
| 0059 | 727,600.00 | 727,600.00 | 483,000.00 | 483,000.00 | 450,000.00 | 450,000.00 | 735,216.00 | 735,216.00 |
| 0060 | 30,900.00 | 30,900.00 | 28,000.00 | 28,000.00 | 54,600.00 | 54,600.00 | 43,632.00 | 43,632.00 |
| 0061 | 27,600.00 | 27,600.00 | 105,000.00 | 105,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 |
| 0062 | 145,600.00 | 145,600.00 | 275,000.00 | 275,000.00 | 338,818.00 | 338,818.00 | 160,000.00 | 160,000.00 |
| Bid Amount: | | \$3,095,906.00 | | \$3,237,411.00 | | \$3,388,189.00 | | \$3,420,000.00 |

Bid Opening Date: 05/16/2024

Contract Number: 12-0S7504

Page 8

06/06/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000008361 | DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 20 (100%) |
| | DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 21 (100%) |
| | DIVERSCAPE, INC. DBA DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA | 267073 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA | 267073 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA | 267073 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 40 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 41 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 51 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 52 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000008361 | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 53 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 54 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 55 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 56 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 57 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 62 (2.17%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE |
| | TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | ITEM 58 (100%) |
| | TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | ITEM 59 (100%) |
| | TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | ITEM 60 (100%) |
| TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | ITEM 62 (7%) | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0S7504
12-ORA-1-R0.8
5/16/2024

PAGE S3
6/6/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000008361 | TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000021572 | KATO LANDSCAPE FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA | 806122 | ITEM 20 (100%) |
| | KATO LANDSCAPE FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA | 806122 | ITEM 20, 21, 22, 23 |
| | CASE LAND SURVEY, INC. ORANGE CA | L5411 | ITEM 38 (100%) |
| | CASE LAND SURVEY, INC. ORANGE CA | L5411 | PRE/POST SURVEY |
| | BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 1 (100%) |
| | BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 1, 40, 41, 50-57 |
| | TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | ITEM 58 (100%) |
| | TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | ITEM 62 (13.6%) |
| | TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | ITEM 58, 59, 60 |
| | TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA | 652956 | PORTION OF MOBILIZATION |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | ITEM 5 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0S7504
12-ORA-1-R0.8
5/16/2024

PAGE S5
6/6/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000021572 | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA | 1017741 | ITEM 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 11, 12, 17, 42, 44-49 |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000100785 | FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA | 985180 | ITEM 59 (14%) |
| | FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA | 985180 | FIBER |
| | PSI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA | 1109292 | ITEM 25 (80%) |
| | PSI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA | 1109292 | ITEM 26 (98%) |
| | PSI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA | 1109292 | ITEM 27 (49%) |
| | PSI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA | 1109292 | ITEM 28 (83%) |
| | PSI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA | 1109292 | ASPHALT |
| | PSI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA | 1109292 | ASPHALT |
| | PSI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA | 1109292 | ASPHALT |
| | PSI CONSTRUCTION AND ENGINEERING, INC SAN DIEGO CA | 1109292 | ASPHALT |
| DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 20 (89%) | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC0000100785 | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 21 (82%) |
| | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 22 (82%) |
| | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | LANDSCAPING |
| | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | LANDSCAPING |
| | DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | LANDSCAPING |
| | TESORO CONTRACTORS ORANGE COUNTY CA | 1091855 | ITEM 59 (4%) |
| | TESORO CONTRACTORS ORANGE COUNTY CA | 1091855 | LOOPS |
| | THE QUALITY FIRM SIGNAL HILL CA | ABSENT | ITEM 24 (20%) |
| | THE QUALITY FIRM SIGNAL HILL CA | ABSENT | ITEM 25 (1%) |
| | THE QUALITY FIRM SIGNAL HILL CA | ABSENT | ITEM 37 (1%) |
| | THE QUALITY FIRM SIGNAL HILL CA | ABSENT | QUALITY CONTROL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000100785 | THE QUALITY FIRM SIGNAL HILL CA | ABSENT | QUALITY CONTROL |
| | THE QUALITY FIRM SIGNAL HILL CA | ABSENT | QUALITY CONTROL |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 1 (28%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 40 (100%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 41 (83%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 50 (92%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 51 (100%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC0000100785 | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 52 (83%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 53 (86%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 54 (83%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 55 (86%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 56 (100%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000100785 | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | ITEM 57 (88%) |
| | PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA | 298637 | SIGNING AND STRIPING |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | ITEM 11 (83%) |
| | MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TEMECULA CA | 1017741 | TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | ITEM 18 (37%) |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | ITEM 19 (25%) |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | ITEM 24 (86%) |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | ITEM 29 (36%) |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | CIVIL |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | CIVIL |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000100785 | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | CIVIL |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | CIVIL |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | CIVIL |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | ITEM 30 (19%) |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | ITEM 33 (94%) |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | ITEM 34 (100%) |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | CIVIL |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | CIVIL |
| | HERCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES COVINA CA | 945955 | CIVIL |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | ITEM 18 (83%) |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | ITEM 23 (81%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000100785 | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | ITEM 24 (62%) |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | ITEM 27 (34%) |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | ITEM 36 (85%) |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | CIVIL |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | CIVIL |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | CIVIL |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | CIVIL |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | CIVIL |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | ITEM 37 (94%) |
| | EBS GENERAL CORONA CA | 720016 | CIVIL |
| | CALIFORNIA LAND SERVEY THREE RIVERS CA | 7803 | ITEM 38 (96%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0S7504
12-ORA-1-R0.8
5/16/2024

PAGE S13
6/6/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC0000100785 | CALIFORNIA LAND SERVEY THREE RIVERS CA | 7803 | SERVEY |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC1200001415 | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 5 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 6 (90%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 7 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 8 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 9 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | TRAFFIC CONTROL |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 11 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 12 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 42 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 43 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC1200001415 | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 44 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 45 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 46 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 47 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 48 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 49 (100%) |
| | J&A STRUCTURES INC CORONA CA | 1042551 | ITEM 29 (100%) |
| | J&A STRUCTURES INC CORONA CA | 1042551 | ITEM 37 (100%) |
| | J&A STRUCTURES INC CORONA CA | 1042551 | ITEM 39 (100%) |
| | BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 40 (100%) |
| | BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 41 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|--|----------------|--|
| VC1200001415 | BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 51 (100%) |
| | BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | WIRING CONNECTION GARDENA CA | 878945 | ITEM 58 (100%) |
| | WIRING CONNECTION GARDENA CA | 878945 | ITEM 59 (100%) |
| | WIRING CONNECTION GARDENA CA | 878945 | ITEM 60 (100%) |
| | HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | HARDY & HARPER LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | ITEM 28 (100%) |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC1700000908 | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 5 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 6 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 7 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 8 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | DIVERSCAPE ,INC WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 20 (100%) |
| | DIVERSCAPE ,INC WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 21 (100%) |
| | DIVERSCAPE ,INC WILDOMAR CA | 576183 | ITEM 22 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 57 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 40 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 41 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|---|
| VC1700000908 | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 51 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 53 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 54 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 55 (100%) |
| | PCI AZUSA CA | 415490 | ITEM 56 (100%) |
| | GLOBAL ROAD SEALING,INC GARDEN GROVE CA | 757584 | ITEM 59-P (3.57%) |
| | GLOBAL ROAD SEALING,INC GARDEN GROVE CA | 757584 | MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS-PARTIAL (INSTALL LOOPS ONLY) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 42 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 43 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC1700000908 | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 44 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 45 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 46 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 47 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 48 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 49 (100%) |

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC2200003323 | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 5 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 6 (40%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 7 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 8 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 9 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | TYPE II BARRICADE |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | TYPE III BARRICADE |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 11 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|---|
| VC2200003323 | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 12 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 17 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 42 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 43 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | TREATED WOOD WASTE |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 44 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 45 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC2200003323 | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 46 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 47 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 48 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"- UNFRAMED) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"- UNFRAMED) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ITEM 49 (100%) |
| | FRONTLINE TRAFFIC CONTROL LAKE ELSINORE CA | 1093118 | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 1 (50%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC2200003323 | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 40 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 41 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 50 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 51 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) (BROKEN 17 -7) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 52 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 53 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC2200003323 | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 54 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 55 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 56 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING (2-COAT) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 57 (100%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | ITEM 62 (0.01%) |
| | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---|----------------|--|
| VC2200003323 | B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA | 877686 | MOBILIZATION |
| | 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA | 1059783 | ITEM 58 (100%) |
| | 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA | 1059783 | ITEM 59 (100%) |
| | 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA | 1059783 | ITEM 60 (100%) |
| | 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA | 1059783 | ITEM 62 (0.06%) |
| | 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA | 1059783 | MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS |
| | 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA | 1059783 | MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS |
| | 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA | 1059783 | REMOVING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS |
| | 3P CONSTRUCTION, INC. MENIFEE CA | 1059783 | MOBILIZATION |
| | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | 1046197 | ITEM 1 (50%) |
| | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | 1046197 | ITEM 13 (100%) |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------------------------|--|
| VC2200003323 | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | 1046197 | ITEM 14 (100%) |
| | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | 1046197 | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN |
| | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | 1046197 | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT |
| | IVET ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. SAN DIEGO CA | 1046197 | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM |
| | HARDY & HARPER, INC LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | ITEM 25 (100%) |
| | HARDY & HARPER, INC LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | ITEM 26 (100%) |
| | HARDY & HARPER, INC LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | ITEM 28 (100%) |
| | HARDY & HARPER, INC LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | ITEM 62 (0.19%) |
| | HARDY & HARPER, INC LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) |
| | HARDY & HARPER, INC LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | TACK COAT |
| HARDY & HARPER, INC LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT | |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

12-0S7504
12-ORA-1-R0.8
5/16/2024

PAGE S27
6/6/2024

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

| BIDDER ID | NAME AND ADDRESS | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| VC2200003323 | HARDY & HARPER, INC LAKE FOREST CA | 215952 | MOBILIZATION |